T
\\

N

Oatober 2, 1950 2@:&

DRATNAGE DISTRICT NO. 14

124 Roy M Carroll o Pipe L6, Lo
125 . Ray Fisher : car allowance 50,00
126 Sinclair 01l & Gas Co supplies - 300,00
127 Rady Fisher rental - 25.00

Motion made by Commissioner Balley, seconded by Commissioner Couch, that the resignation
of Jewel W. Bryan in the Court Clerk's offlce, effective October 1, 1950, be and the

same 1s hereby accepted. Motion carried.,
Motion made by Commissioners Balley, -. geconded by Commissioner Hardesty,

that the following claims that were disallowed on July 31, 1950 now be allowed as
funds are available to pay these claims:#8394 Flower Hospital - $262,.30; Claim #8416
Medical Arts Laboratories --$25.00 and Claim #8456 - Hollister-Stier Laboratories
for $20.36. Upon roll ecall, motion carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Balley, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously -
carried that George G. Briggs be appointed Minute Clerk in Division No; 2, effective October
1, 1950, .at a salary of $225;00 replacing Robert D. Simms who resigned; Algo that the
appointment of W. H. Wards as a Deputy ip'the Court Clerk'e offlce effective October 1,

1950 at a seiary of $200.00 per month be aﬁproved. Mr. Wards is replacing Jewel Bryan.

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Bailey and unanimously
carried that.upon:thezecommendation of the Extension Division of the Oklahoma A and M
College Mr. Vance:Scott be appointed County Agent of Tulsa County, effective November 1,
1950 to fill the yaoancy created by the death of 0. J. Moyer.

Motion made by Commisslioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Balley and unanimously
eafried, that Mr, Scott be given a $30.00 per month car allowance and salary of $209.50

per month.
Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Balley and unanimously'carried

that the report filed by the Court Clerk fa the District Court Division, for the month of August, 1950;

be accepted and flled,
Motion made by Commissioner Bailley and seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously

carried that the Memorandum of Agreement for Extension work Oklahoma Agricultural and
Mechanical College and the Board of County Commissloner of Tulsa County, Oklahoma, for the
period cf Julj 15 1950 to June 30, 1951, be and the same 1is hereby approved;

Motion made by Commissioner Couch, seconded by Commissioner Balley, and unanimously carried|

that upon the reoommendation of the Tulsa County Medical Soeiety Dr. J. Jeff Billington be
placed on a ‘full ‘time basls at the County Clinic at a salary of $700.00 per month.

‘ Motion made by Commissioner Herdesty, seconded by Commissioner Couch and unanimously.
carried that Cla;m #1546 £1led by the Fifteenth Btreet Paint and Body Works in the amount of
$70.70 covering.Qamages to a 48 Dodge sedan when struck by a County Truck, be and the same
is hereby disallowed,

Motion:made by Commigsioner Balley, seconded by Commissioner Couch, and unanimously
carried, that H, C. Walden, Bullding Buperintendent be and he is hereby authorized to move
the County»Elect;on Board where the Engineeris office 1s, aﬁd to move the County Engineer's

office into the rooms vacated by the Juvenile Court,

WHEREUPON A RECESS IB HEREBY TAKEN Until Monday, October 9, 1950, at the how

of 10:00 o'clock a. m. (::l’ _ 74'
| — 21, ('/L'LQU" 4

ATTEST: Chairﬁ?n,‘Board‘Ef Countﬂ Commissioners




